—

A

=

WWWWWWWWWWWWWWW

TIMM ERMAN

R

P

O

R

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Lawrence J. Timmerman Airport

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

General Air

Year Military ~ Aviation Taxi Total % Change
1961 0 65,090 0 65,090

1962 735 56,685 0 57,420 -11.78%
1963 998 64,885 0 65,883 14.74%
1964 1,211 73,848 0 75,059 13.93%
1965 592 88,234 0 88,826 18.34%
1966 539 120,590 0 121,129 36.37%
1967 428 132,683 0 133,111 9.89%
1968 381 121,368 0 121,749 -8.54%
1969 294 134,073 0 134,367 10.36%
1970 360 143,500 26 143,886 7.08%
1971 238 117,842 84 118,164 -17.88%
1972 374 115,256 50 115,680 -2.10%
1973 376 125,853 0 126,229 9.12%
1974 452 117,845 0 118,297 -6.28%
1975 435 131,303 0 131,738 11.36%
1976 460 136,507 0 136,967 3.97%
1977 364 143,165 0 143,529 4.79%
1978 311 150,291 0 150,602 4.93%
1979 283 145,051 0 145,334 -3.50%
1980 231 131,132 0 131,363 -9.61%
1981 256 127,560 0 127,816 -2.70%
1982 243 96,756 0 96,999 -24.11%
1983 403 84,887 0 85,290 -12.07%
1984 253 82,609 0 82,862 -2.85%
1985 441 86,237 0 86,678 4.61%
1986 536 102,654 0 103,190 19.05%
1987 414 100,106 0 100,520 -2.59%
1988 353 110,408 0 110,761 10.19%
1989 463 122,936 0 123,399 11.41%
1990 413 116,971 11 117,395 -4.87%
1991 156 112,245 35 112,436 -4.22%
1992 238 102,824 37 103,099 -8.30%
1993 138 85,521 31 85,690 -16.89%
1994 103 91,914 0 92,017 7.38%
1995 57 75,822 0 75,879 -17.54%
1996 139 82,302 0 82,441 8.65%
1997 48 86,984 0 87,032 5.57%



" ”

A

—

R

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

?IMMERMANT

P

O

R

s

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Lawrence J. Timmerman Airport

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

General Air
Year Military ~ Aviation Taxi Total % Change
1998 62 82,133 0 82,195 -5.56%
1999 41 79,369 405 79,815 -2.90%
2000 193 75,625 619 76,437 -4.23%
2001 50 75,849 968 76,867 0.56%
2002 63 76,806 948 77,817 1.24%
2003 56 71,600 858 72,514 -6.81%
2004 81 68,273 780 69,134 -4.66%
2005 195 77,734 1,125 79,054 14.35%
2006 152 51,954 904 53,010 -32.94%
2007 104 43,009 1,518 44,631 -15.81%
2008 161 43,487 1,287 44,935 0.68%
2009 126 34,706 719 35,551 -20.88%
2010 212 32,030 395 32,637 -8.20%
2011 152 27,684 218 28,054 -14.04%
2012 73 30,416 343 30,832 9.90%
2013 268 29,921 305 30,494 -1.10%
2014 131 30,861 440 31,432 3.08%
2015 88 26,368 501 26,957 -14.24%
2016 109 24,283 483 24,875 -7.72%
2017 48 27,616 492 28,156 13.19%
2018 460 26,082 276 26,818 -4.75%
2019 936 31,623 433 32,992 23.02%
2020 627 35,880 281 36,788 11.51%
2021 491 35,698 506 36,695 -0.25%
2022 471 30,124 576 31,171 -15.05%
2023 275 22,289 446 23,010 -26.18%
2024 363 24,217 421 25,001 8.65%
2025 220 26,131 226 26,577 6.30%



AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Lawrence J. Timmerman Airport

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

LAWRENCE J. TIMMERMAN AIRPORT
Total Aircraft Operations

90,000

80,000

70,000

60,000

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025




