

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Lawrence J. Timmerman Airport
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Year	Military	General Aviation	Air Taxi	Total	% Change
1961	0	65,090	0	65,090	
1962	735	56,685	0	57,420	-11.78%
1963	998	64,885	0	65,883	14.74%
1964	1,211	73,848	0	75,059	13.93%
1965	592	88,234	0	88,826	18.34%
1966	539	120,590	0	121,129	36.37%
1967	428	132,683	0	133,111	9.89%
1968	381	121,368	0	121,749	-8.54%
1969	294	134,073	0	134,367	10.36%
1970	360	143,500	26	143,886	7.08%
1971	238	117,842	84	118,164	-17.88%
1972	374	115,256	50	115,680	-2.10%
1973	376	125,853	0	126,229	9.12%
1974	452	117,845	0	118,297	-6.28%
1975	435	131,303	0	131,738	11.36%
1976	460	136,507	0	136,967	3.97%
1977	364	143,165	0	143,529	4.79%
1978	311	150,291	0	150,602	4.93%
1979	283	145,051	0	145,334	-3.50%
1980	231	131,132	0	131,363	-9.61%
1981	256	127,560	0	127,816	-2.70%
1982	243	96,756	0	96,999	-24.11%
1983	403	84,887	0	85,290	-12.07%
1984	253	82,609	0	82,862	-2.85%
1985	441	86,237	0	86,678	4.61%
1986	536	102,654	0	103,190	19.05%
1987	414	100,106	0	100,520	-2.59%
1988	353	110,408	0	110,761	10.19%
1989	463	122,936	0	123,399	11.41%
1990	413	116,971	11	117,395	-4.87%
1991	156	112,245	35	112,436	-4.22%
1992	238	102,824	37	103,099	-8.30%
1993	138	85,521	31	85,690	-16.89%
1994	103	91,914	0	92,017	7.38%
1995	57	75,822	0	75,879	-17.54%
1996	139	82,302	0	82,441	8.65%
1997	48	86,984	0	87,032	5.57%

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Lawrence J. Timmerman Airport
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Year	Military	General Aviation	Air Taxi	Total	% Change
1998	62	82,133	0	82,195	-5.56%
1999	41	79,369	405	79,815	-2.90%
2000	193	75,625	619	76,437	-4.23%
2001	50	75,849	968	76,867	0.56%
2002	63	76,806	948	77,817	1.24%
2003	56	71,600	858	72,514	-6.81%
2004	81	68,273	780	69,134	-4.66%
2005	195	77,734	1,125	79,054	14.35%
2006	152	51,954	904	53,010	-32.94%
2007	104	43,009	1,518	44,631	-15.81%
2008	161	43,487	1,287	44,935	0.68%
2009	126	34,706	719	35,551	-20.88%
2010	212	32,030	395	32,637	-8.20%
2011	152	27,684	218	28,054	-14.04%
2012	73	30,416	343	30,832	9.90%
2013	268	29,921	305	30,494	-1.10%
2014	131	30,861	440	31,432	3.08%
2015	88	26,368	501	26,957	-14.24%
2016	109	24,283	483	24,875	-7.72%
2017	48	27,616	492	28,156	13.19%
2018	460	26,082	276	26,818	-4.75%
2019	936	31,623	433	32,992	23.02%
2020	627	35,880	281	36,788	11.51%
2021	491	35,698	506	36,695	-0.25%
2022	471	30,124	576	31,171	-15.05%
2023	275	22,289	446	23,010	-26.18%
2024	363	24,217	421	25,001	8.65%
2025	220	26,131	226	26,577	6.30%

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

Lawrence J. Timmerman Airport
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

